
Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

E2 I Andris Grīnfelds 210 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 20 20 20 17 17 13 107

E1 II Eemil Helander 130 RedMoto Racing FIN - Somija 11 10 9 9 20 20 79

E2 III Priit Biene 531 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 10 17 10 8 11 17 73

E2 4 Edgars Siliņš 86 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 15 15 13 15 0 0 58

E1 5 Elary Talu 351 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 17 9 15 13 0 0 54

E2 6 Hendrik Talviku 198 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 2 4 8 11 10 15 50

E2 7 Ivo Steinbergs 74 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 5 8 7 7 13 10 50

E1 8 Veiko Rääts 521 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 13 11 11 10 0 0 45

E1 9 Juho Ahokas 84 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 17 20 0 0 37

E3 10 Teemu Latostenmaa 231 RIMPKK FIN - Somija 7 5 1 3 9 8 33

E1 11 Miks Rasmanis 121 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 8 7 6 4 7 0 32

E 40+ 12 Mika Karma 404 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 5 6 8 9 28

E2 13 Džiugas Kazakevičius 155 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 15 11 26

E2 14 Nerimantas Jucius 306 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 9 13 0 0 0 0 22

E 40+ 15 Lauris Ermanis 13 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 4 3 2 2 5 5 21

E3 16 Juri Triisa 59 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 6 6 4 5 0 0 21

E3 17 Mindaugas Paškevičius 200 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 6 6 12

E3 18 Šarūnas Matutis 995 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 4 7 11

E2 19 Kārlis Reinfelds 355 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 3 4 7

E1 20 Jürto Brauer 156 Tartu Enduro klubi EE - Igaunija 3 2 0 0 0 0 5

E2 21 Priit Raid 359 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 1 3 4

E1 22 Tonu Kallast 992 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

E3 23 Tajo Andressoo 528 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

E 16+ 24 Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

E3 25 Mindaugas Daugela 275 Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

E1 26 Janus Forsgren 118 Parnu Motoclub EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

E 40+ 27 Viktoras Majys 301 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

E2 Natanas Poškus 451 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Roman Iwaszko 882 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 16+ Nedas Žažeckis 15 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 16+ Kasparas Jančys 929 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Ramunas Zablackas 525 Sūdovos MX LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E2 Tadas Radzevičius 802 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Robertas Moroza 678 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Rokas Anuškevičius 208 Moto Adventures RT LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Gintaras Tašlinskis 803 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Viktoras Marcionis 53 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Sandijs Hāns 828 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Jānis Rasmanis 16 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E3 Vilnis Skrastiņš 82 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E3 Kaspars Bondars 42 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E1 Aivars Kukojs 12 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E1 Kaspars Ērkulis 7 Kalsnava MB LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E3 Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Jānis Jēgers 81 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E1 Andrejs Morozovs 173 Agarska Triāla Klubs LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E1 Ģirts Kalniņš 54 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 16+ Bruno Deičmanis 676 Moto AZ LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 

points

Enduro 2022 EGP rating of BALTIC Open Championship unofficial

Class Place Rider Nr Club Country



E3 Dalius Vaičekonis 413 Brothers Power MCC LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E3 Jaanus Hugo Ermits 23 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E1 Riho Keerme 360 Johvi Motoklubi EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E2 Ragnar Valdstein 199 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E3 Rauno Voldek 126 Toila AutoMotoklubi EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Erki Palusoo 227 Tartu Enduro klubi EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E1 Kristaps Ķīlis 440 MT Racing Team LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Rain Lipson 160 KTL Racing club EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E2 Karolis Varnauskas 950 Moto Akademija LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E2 Aleksej Snytka 179 Kilobaitas Racing Team LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E3 Mindaugas Molevicius 242 Moto Adventures RT LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Mantas Ščiglinskas 777 Moto Akademija LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E 40+ Jaan Roolaan 104 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E2 Justas Kubertavicius 619 Moto Adventures RT LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Eemil Helander 130 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 15 17 13 15 20 20 100

II Miks Rasmanis 121 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 13 13 11 12 17 17 83

III Elary Talu 351 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 20 20 17 21 0 0 78

4 Veiko Rääts 521 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 17 15 15 18 0 0 65

5 Juho Ahokas 84 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 20 25 0 0 45

6 Janus Forsgren 118 Individual FIN - Somija 9 11 8 10 0 0 38

7 Riho Keerme 360 Johvi Motoklubi EE - Igaunija 11 10 9 8 0 0 38

8 Aivars Kukojs 12 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 10 8 6 5 0 0 29

9 Kristaps Ķīlis 440 MT Racing Team LV - Latvija 8 7 5 6 0 0 26

10 Kaspars Ērkulis 7 Kalsnava MB LV - Latvija 0 9 7 7 0 0 23

11 Tonu Kallast 992 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 0 0 10 9 0 0 19

12 Ģirts Kalniņš 54 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 7 6 0 0 0 0 13

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Andris Grīnfelds 210 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 20 15 20 25 20 15 115

II Priit Biene 531 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 15 13 15 15 15 20 93

III Hendrik Talviku 198 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 10 11 13 18 13 17 82

4 Edgars Siliņš 86 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 17 17 17 21 0 0 72

5 Kārlis Reinfelds 355 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 9 9 9 11 11 11 60

6 Priit Raid 359 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 8 8 10 9 10 10 55

7 Ragnar Valdstein 199 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 6 7 8 8 9 9 47

8 Jürto Brauer 156 Tartu Enduro klubi EE - Igaunija 11 10 11 11 0 0 43

9 Nerimantas Jucius 306 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 13 20 0 0 0 0 33

10 Džiugas Kazakevičius 155 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 17 13 30

11 Justas Kubertavicius 619 Moto Adventures RT LT - Lietuva 5 4 7 7 0 0 23

12 Aleksej Snytka 179 Kilobaitas Racing Team LT - Lietuva 7 5 0 0 7 0 19

13 Natanas Poškus 451 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 8 8 16

14 Tadas Radzevičius 802 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 6 7 13

15 Karolis Varnauskas 950 Moto Akademija LT - Lietuva 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Ivo Steinbergs 74 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 15 20 20 25 20 20 120

II Teemu Latostenmaa 231 RIMPKK FIN - Somija 20 15 15 18 17 17 102

III Juri Triisa 59 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 17 17 17 21 0 0 72

4 Vilnis Skrastiņš 82 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 7 7 9 9 10 10 52

5 Mindaugas Paškevičius 200 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 11 9 0 0 15 13 48

6 Rauno Voldek 126 Toila AutoMotoklubi EE - Igaunija 8 13 13 12 0 0 46

7 Tajo Andressoo 528 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 13 11 10 10 0 0 44

8 Mindaugas Daugela 275 Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 10 10 0 0 11 11 42

9 Jaanus Hugo Ermits 23 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 9 0 11 15 0 0 35

10 Šarūnas Matutis 995 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 13 15 28

11 Dalius Vaičekonis 413 Brothers Power MCC LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 9 9 18

12 Kaspars Bondars 42 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 0 0 8 8 0 0 16

13 Mindaugas Molevicius 242 Moto Adventures RT LT - Lietuva 6 6 0 0 0 0 12

14 Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs LV - Latvija 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

Club Country

E2

Class Place Rider Num Club Country

Total points

Class Place Rider Num

Club Country

E1

Class Place Rider Num

Total points

Total points

E3

Enduro 2022, TOTAL individual rating of Baltic Open Championship and Cup, unofficial



Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Lauris Ermanis 13 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 20 20 17 21 17 17 112

II Jānis Rasmanis 16 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 17 13 11 17 15 13 86

III Mika Karma 404 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 0 0 20 25 20 20 85

4 Viktoras Majys 301 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 13 17 10 9 13 15 77

5 Jānis Jēgers 81 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 10 11 9 10 11 11 62

6 Erki Palusoo 227 Tartu Enduro klubi EE - Igaunija 15 15 0 0 0 0 30

7 Jouni Ahokas 8 Individual EE - Igaunija 0 0 13 16 0 0 29

8 Jaan Roolaan 104 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 9 8 6 6 0 0 29

9 Timo Teerikangas 401 NMK FIN FIN - Somija 0 0 15 12 0 0 27

10 Rokas Anuskevičius 208 Moto Adventures RT LT - Lietuva 0 0 8 8 10 0 26

11 Rain Lipson 160 KTL Racing club EE - Igaunija 11 10 0 0 0 0 21

12 Roman Iwaszko 882 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 9 10 19

13 Sandijs Hāns 828 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 8 8 16

14 Gintaras Tašlinskis 803 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 5 9 14

15 Ramunas Zablackas 525 Sūdovos MX LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 7 7 14

16 Kari Kodasma 608 Parnu Motoclub EE - Igaunija 0 0 7 7 0 0 14

17 Viktoras Marcionis 53 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 6 6 12

18 Mantas Ščiglinskas 777 Moto Akademija LT - Lietuva 0 9 0 0 0 0 9

19 Andrejs Morozovs 173 Agarska Triāla Klubs LV - Latvija 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 20 20 20 25 20 20 125

II Bruno Deičmanis 676 Moto AZ LV - Latvija 0 17 17 21 17 15 87

III Nedas Žažeckis 15 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 15 17 32

4 Kasparas Jančys 929 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 13 13 26

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Timo Hermlin 170 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 20 20 20 24 20 20 124

II Sander Leivo 319 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 8 9 17 22 17 17 90

III Vitālijs Ņečajevs 199 Latgales Enduro LV - Latvija 15 17 11 12 13 13 81

4 Andres Arro 373 Somerpalu MK EE - Igaunija 0 0 15 17 15 15 62

5 Edgars Vilcāns 396 Techstrive Racing LV - Latvija 17 15 13 16 0 0 61

6 Edgars Lielmanis 39 Individual LV - Latvija 11 7 10 10 11 11 60

7 Agris Biezais 177 Techstrive Racing LV - Latvija 13 10 0 0 0 0 23

8 Klāvs Mūrnieks 409 Individual LV - Latvija 9 11 0 0 0 0 20

9 Andrejs Stolers 300 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 5 13 0 0 0 0 18

10 Agris Logins 694 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 10 6 0 0 0 0 16

11 Egidijus Blaveščiūnas 331 Individual LT - Lietuva 7 8 0 0 0 0 15

12 Klāvs Manfelds 333 Individual LV - Latvija 6 5 0 0 0 0 11

13 Jānis Jurgelevičs 88 Individual LV - Latvija 4 4 0 0 0 0 8

14 Povilas Valaitis 816 Moto Akademija LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Didzis Kalve 17 CEC I.S.Racing LV - Latvija 17 20 15 18 20 20 110

II Jarmo Lehiste 556 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 11 15 20 24 15 17 102

III Runno Joeaar 254 Linnamae EE - Igaunija 20 17 17 22 0 0 76

4 Mārcis Valbergs 270 CEC I.S.Racing LV - Latvija 13 8 8 8 17 15 69

5 Hendrik Allsalu 420 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 5 4 9 12 13 11 54

6 Endrik Raal 520 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 8 11 13 10 0 0 42

7 Edgar Toots 369 Carma Motoklubi EE - Igaunija 9 9 11 9 0 0 38

8 Igors Golubevs 90 MX Ķekava LV - Latvija 3 5 6 6 9 9 38

9 Austris Zeltiņš 144 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 6 6 0 0 11 13 36

10 Jānis Misiņš 111 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 0 0 7 7 10 10 34

11 Turkka Hagman 378 Individual EE - Igaunija 0 0 10 14 0 0 24

Class Place

E 16+

E 40+

Rider Num Club Country Total points

Country

Hobby 2T

Country Total points

Class Place Rider Num Club Country

Class Place Rider Num Club

Class Place Rider Num Club

Hobby 4T

Total points

Total points



12 Jānis Arbidāns 393 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 10 13 0 0 0 0 23

13 Aigars Kuzmins 696 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 15 7 0 0 0 0 22

14 Rūdolfs Rinka 180 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 7 10 0 0 0 0 17

15 Algirdas Čičinskas 815 Moto Akademija LT - Lietuva 4 3 0 0 0 0 7

16 Roomet Kurg 856 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

17 Renijs Āboliņš 28 Moto AZ LV - Latvija 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

18 Darius Moderis 107 Brothers Power MCC LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Siim Needrit 31 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 20 20 20 21 17 17 115

II Steve Loorit 997 Tartu Enduro klubi EE - Igaunija 11 9 17 25 20 20 102

III Mallor Vildak 464 Johvi Motoklubi EE - Igaunija 7 6 15 18 13 13 72

4 Aleksandrs Aferonoks 888 Latgales Enduro LV - Latvija 13 15 10 12 9 10 69

5 Mikus Neško 389 Saldus motoklubs LV - Latvija 9 17 13 11 0 0 50

6 Raul Kirt 127 Panter Motorsport EE - Igaunija 17 13 11 9 0 0 50

7 Kestutis Laukaitis 405 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 5 10 0 0 11 11 37

8 Ugnius Balinskas 977 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 15 15 30

9 Matīss Šadris 833 Motokurzeme LV - Latvija 15 8 0 0 0 0 23

10 Valters Broks 774 Motokurzeme LV - Latvija 10 11 0 0 0 0 21

11 Šarūnas Maldutis 412 Brothers Power MCC LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 10 9 19

12 Mindaugas Žandaras 352 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 8 8 16

13 Waltteri Hagman 568 Individual FIN - Somija 0 0 0 14 0 0 14

14 Roberts Leišs 795 Individual LV - Latvija 6 7 0 0 0 0 13

15 Marko Laikask 558 KTL Racing club EE - Igaunija 8 5 0 0 0 0 13

16 Didzis Bremze 772 Motokurzeme LV - Latvija 4 3 0 0 0 0 7

17 Jonas Valius 904 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 3 2 0 0 0 0 5

18 Nauris Selga 801 Individual LV - Latvija 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Aigars Lietaunieks 576 Individual LV - Latvija 20 20 10 11 17 13 91

II Oliver Toomela 318 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 11 10 20 25 13 10 89

III Kaspars Puriņš 737 KTM Orange Racing LV - Latvija 9 9 15 16 20 11 80

4 Janek Suurkütt 185 KTL Racing club EE - Igaunija 15 8 13 21 10 8 75

5 Aleksandrs Astaševskis 622 Adventure Team Latvia LV - Latvija 0 11 8 10 8 9 46

6 Karmo Hurm 9 Panter Motorsport EE - Igaunija 13 15 6 6 0 0 40

7 Henrihs Ķiģelis 60 Moto AZ LV - Latvija 6 7 5 5 7 7 37

8 Jani Forsgren 4 Parnu Motoclub EE - Igaunija 0 0 17 16 0 0 33

9 Povilas Cirkelis 755 Kilobaitas Racing Team LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 15 17 32

10 Rait Tamp 57 RedMoto Racing EE - Igaunija 7 0 7 7 5 6 32

11 Evaldas Gelumbauskas 20 Sūdovos MX LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 11 20 31

12 Nauris Stalidzāns 613 Individual LV - Latvija 17 13 0 0 0 0 30

13 Māris Biruls 78 Individual LV - Latvija 10 17 0 0 0 0 27

14 Ritvars Dombrovskis 290 CEC I.S. Racing LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 9 15 24

15 Erki Martinson 985 Parnu Motoclub EE - Igaunija 0 0 11 9 0 0 20

16 Raido Allikmae 354 Adventures.ee EE - Igaunija 0 0 9 9 0 0 18

17 Ingus Homka 214 Motokurzeme LV - Latvija 8 6 0 0 0 0 14

18 Vytautas Radzevičius 910 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 6 5 11

19 Artūrs Freibergs 734 Sigulda Racing Team LV - Latvija 5 5 0 0 0 0 10

20 Nerijus Šukys 922 Vytis MK LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 3 4 7

21 Linas Venslovas 9 AG Dakar school LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 4 3 7

22 Ignas Jacikas 297 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

23 Julius Stulpinas 480 Beta Lietuva LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

24 Jānis Cīrulis 18 apPasaule LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Mindaugas Zandaras 352 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Begin. (C) 4T

Rider Num Club

Hobby 4T

Begin. (C) 2T

Country

Class Place Rider Num Club Country

Class Place

Total points

Total points



Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

I Antti Laine 40 Kalev AMK EE - Igaunija 20 20 20 25 20 20 125

II Toivo Nikopensius 10 Paikuse MK EE - Igaunija 11 15 17 21 13 13 90

III Jaakko Karikuusi 53 Individual FIN - Somija 13 11 11 12 15 15 77

3 Danielius Žoštautas 371 Kauno Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 15 17 0 0 17 17 66

4 Gintautas Igaris 717 Enduro klubas LT - Lietuva 5 7 7 6 11 11 47

5 Valdek Haugas 195 Kivoli Motoklubi EE - Igaunija 6 3 6 7 9 9 40

6 Andrus Lomp 609 KTL Racing club EE - Igaunija 9 10 10 10 0 0 39

7 Kestutis Gurčinas 221 Individual LT - Lietuva 0 0 9 8 10 10 37

8 Janne Vesterinen 471 NMK FIN FIN - Somija 0 0 13 18 0 0 31

9 Andrus Allikvee 414 Individual EE - Igaunija 0 0 15 15 0 0 30

10 Artūrs Robežnieks 14 Kalsnava MB LV - Latvija 17 13 0 0 0 0 30

11 Andris Kalniņš 84 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 10 9 0 0 0 0 19

12 Tommi Latostenmaa 460 Individual FIN - Somija 0 0 8 9 0 0 17

13 Pēteris Sliede 49 apPasaule LV - Latvija 7 8 0 0 0 0 15

14 Māris Trofimovičs 406 Kalsnava MB LV - Latvija 8 5 0 0 0 0 13

15 Mareks Marcenkovs 570 Individual LV - Latvija 4 6 0 0 0 0 10

16 Ģirts Roļskijs 972 Motosports Racing Team LV - Latvija 0 0 4 5 0 0 9

17 Urmas Haab 377 KTL Racing club EE - Igaunija 3 4 0 0 0 0 7

18 Raimo Kesseli 448 Individual EE - Igaunija 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

19 Māris Sticers 70 Individual LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Roberts Grīnerts 24 Moto AZ LV - Latvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Veteran 50+

Class Place Rider Num Club Country Total points







Sportists NR Klase Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 E Juniors 16+ 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Ivo Steinbergs 74 E3 57 60 57 57 345

Edgars Siliņš 86 E2

Jānis Misiņš 111 Hobby 4T

Lauris Ermanis 13 E 40+

Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Antti Laine 440 Veterāni 50+ 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Priit Biene 531 E2 39 36 50 55 282

Jaan Roolaan 104 E 40+

Mika Karma 404 E 40+

Priit Raid 359 E2

Sportists NR Klase Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Miks Rasmanis 121 E1 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Andris Grīnfelds 210 E2 50 41 52 45 274

Jānis Rasmanis 16 E 40+

Kaspars Puriņš 737 Iesācēji (C) 4T

Andrejs Stolers 300 Hobby 2T

Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Juri Triisa 59 E3 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Siim Needrit 81 Iesācēji (C) 2T 41 38,75 29,25 30 231

Jaanus Hugo Ermits 23 E3

Rait Tamp 57 Iesācēji (C) 4T

Sander Leivo 319 Hobby 2T

Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Hendrik Talviku 299 E2 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Jarmo Lehiste 556 Hobby 4T 26,5 33,5 34 39,5 221

Toivo Nikopensius 10 Veterāni 50+

Oliver Toomela 318 Iesācēji (C) 4T

Endrik Raal 520 Hobby 4T

Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Elary Talu 351 E1 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Veiko Rääts 521 E1 52 50 190

Timo Hermlin 170 Hobby 2T

Tajo Andressoo 528 E3

Paikuse MK
87,5

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Enduro 2022, Latvian Club Team Championship

UNOFFICIAL

RedMoto Racing

Kalev AMK

Motosports Racing Team

Somerpalu MK

KTM Orange Racing

114

86

88

92

102



Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

72

Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

Nedas Žažeckis 15 E Juniors 16+ 04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

Kasparas Jančys 929 E Juniors 16+   34 36 70

Viktoras Marcionis 53 E 40+

Rider NR Class Madona Madona Paikuse Paikuse Kupišķi Kupišķi

04.06.2022. 05.06.2022. 09.07.2022. 10.07.2022. 24.09.2022. 25.09.2022.

39,75

Kalev AMK 2

RedMoto Racing 2
Total points

39,75

AG Dakar School

Total points

 

Total points

72


